
*This is not a complete membership roster.  The members listed in the e-directory are those who have given permission for their information to be published.  If you are not listed and want

to be, send an e-mail to jwha@jwha.info with Directory Permission in the subject line.  When permission is received, you will be included in the next published e-directory.

Member Name Company City State Country E-mail

LDS Church History Library Salt Lake City UT chdacquisitions@churchofjesuschrist.org

 Elizabeth Addams Woodinville WA

 R Jean Addams Woodinville WA rjaddams@yahoo.com

 Thomas Alexander Provo UT thomas_alexander@byu.edu

 Mike Allen Ellensburg WA magician1950@gmail.com

 Mark Anderson Delta OH blockhead199@yahoo.com

 Bryon Andreasen Bountiful UT bryonand@gmail.com

 Wendy Bacon Brooktondale NY wendyjbacon@icloud.com

 Edward Bailey Rochester MI edward.bailey@ymail.com

 Ron Baldwin Bear DE ronald.baldwin3@icloud.com

 Richard Ball Glendale AZ balltaxsvc@aol.com

 Jennifer Barkdull Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-

day Saints

Salt Lake City UT jbarkdull@churchofjesuschrist.org

 Kent Barnett Fremont CA kentbarnett@sbcglobal.net

 Steven Barnett Santa Fe NM squeedunk@mindspring.com

 Kevin Barney Hoffman Estates IL klbarney@yahoo.com

 Alex Baugh Brigham Young University Provo UT alex_baugh@byu.edu

 Trevor Belnap Billings MT trevorbelnap@gmail.com

 Gary Bergera Salt Lake City UT gjbergera@gmail.com

 Barbara Bernauer Kansas City MO bbernauer@cofchrist.org

 Kyle Beshears Mobile AL kyle.beshears@gmail.com

 Paul Bethel Huntington Beach CA pebethel@gmail.com

 Alma Blair Johnston IA alblair@mediacombb.net

 Bennie Blevins Portsmouth OH elderb16310a@gmail.com

 Leslie Bluhm Dallas TX lesbluhm@yahoo.com

 Andrew Bolton Leicester United Kingdom janotlob@gmail.com
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 Jacquie Braby-Bethel Huntington Beach CA jcqbethel@gmail.com

 Don Bradley Springville UT onandagus1@gmail.com

 Greg Brim Washington UT gregbrim@hotmail.com

 Jill Brim Washington UT redbrickjill@gmail.com

 Newell Bringhurst Visalia CA newellgb@hotmail.com

 Julianne Briscoe Layton UT juliebr832@hotmail.com

 Cheryl Bruno Marina CA clbruno@gmail.com

 Seth Bryant Kirtland OH seth.bryant@gmail.com

 Stephen Cameron Claremont CA stevecam91@gmail.com

 Dennis Carr Aberdeen MD drdenniscarr@yahoo.com

 Meredith Carr Aberdeen MD meredithcrr@yahoo.com

 LaJean Carruth Logan UT carruthlp@churchofjesuschrist.org

 Alexa Cary Edgerton MO brencary@yahoo.com

 Brendan Cary Edgerton MO brencary@yahoo.com

 Kathy Castillo Woodbury MN kathy@digicommail.com

 Roy Cazier Daleville AL roycazier@hughes.net

 Anthony Chvala-Smith Independence MO tchvalasmith@corfchrist.org

 David Combe Ventura CA davesdven@gmail.com

 Todd Compton Santa Clara CA toddmagos@yahoo.com

 Allan Cook Murray UT allan.m.cook@gmail.com

Dr. Robert Cook Macomb IL robert@rcooks.com

 Roberta Cook Macomb IL robert@rcooks.com

 Sally Cook Roth Overland Park KS sallyann215@gmail.com

 David Couturier Ottawa ON Canada couturier.david@gmail.com

 Christine Cox Salt Lake City UT coxct@churchofjesuschrist.org

 Bob Danielson Loveland CO bobdanielson@yahoo.com

 Stephen Davis St Louis MO stephendavis@byu.net

 William Davis Rancho Mirage CA wdavis777@ucla.edu

 Paul DeBarthe Overland Park KS debarthep@gmail.com

 John Dinger Meridian ID mahujah640@yahoo.com
 Cindy Easter Independence MO cindy.easter@yahoo.com

 Paul Edwards Independence MO pauledwards98@yahoo.com

 Jessie Embry Provo UT jessie_embry@byu.edu

 Vern Erickson Cedarburg WI vehouse@aol.com

 Scott Esplin Provo UT scott_esplin@byu.edu

 Karen Farmer St. Louis MO tlfkmf5738@hotmail.com
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 Tom Farmer St. Louis MO tlfkmf5738@hotmail.com

 Sherman Feher Greenwood Village CO jsfeher@yahoo.com
 Lavina Fielding Anderson Editing Inc. Salt Lake City UT lavina@elavina.org

 George Fisher Centerville UT stuff4george@gmail.com

 RuthAnn Fisher Centerville UT stuff4george@gmail.com

 Craig Foster Layton UT 1craigfoster@comcast.net

 Larry Foster Atlanta GA larry.foster137@gmail.com

 Matt Frizzell Independence MO mfrizzell@cofchrist.org

 Cynthia Gardner Columbia MO cjdgardnr@centurylink.net

 Elaine Garrison Kansas City MO egarrison@cofchrist.org

 Joseph Geisner Santa Rosa CA rbssman@gmail.com

 Sharon Gernaat Mc Bain MI sgernaat@gmail.com

 Larry Green Mondamin IA nofztrl@gmail.com

 Barbara Griffith Lakewood CO barbara.griffith@outlook.com

 Casey Griffiths Saratoga Springs UT casey_griffiths@byu.edu

 Elizabeth Griffiths Saratoga Springs UT casey_griffiths@byu.edu

 Cheryle Grinter JWHA Independence MO jwha@jwha.info

 Jerry Grover American Fork UT jdgroverjr@gmail.com

 Rick Grunder Lafayette NY grunderbooks@gmail.com

 Brian Hales M.D. Kaysville UT brianhales@msn.com

Dr. Wayne Ham Independence MO wayneaham@gmail.com
 Rick Hansen Bella Vista AR bajodelradar@gmail.com

 Katherine Hill Reykjavik Iceland katherineghill42@gmail.com
 David Hinkle Chicago IL dwhinkle1947@hotmail.com

 Mike Hoffman Campus Ministries Lamoni IA mhoffman@graceland.edu

 Byron Holdiman Fowler IL bryon@holdiman.us

 Jean Holmes Pepperell MA jeanlholmes@yahoo.com
 Dick Howard Lee's Summit MO howardrichard1425@comcast.net

 David Howlett Easthampton MA howlettdavidj@gmail.com

 David Irby Redmond WA irbyd@ucsf.edu

 Janet Irby Redmond WA janetirby@gmail.com

 Lana Jensen Gilbert AZ lsf1953@aol.com

 Halli Johnson Mesquire NV halliwjohnson@gmail.com

 Melvin Johnson Mesquite NV melvincjohnson@gmail.com
 Robert Jones Glendora CA rsjones44@gmail.com

 Danny Jorgensen Lebanon MO dannyl.jorgensen@gmail.com
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 Peter Judd Des Moines IA sonjudd@sbcglobal.net

 Mike Karpowicz Toronto ON Canada michael.karpowicz@gmail.com

 Brian Kassenbrock Brooklyn NY kassenbrock@verizon.net

 Gregg Kay Parker CO greggkay@hotmail.com

 David Keller Provo UT davidkeller84603@yahoo.com
 Dan Kelty Minneapolis MN danielm.kelty@gmail.com

 JoAnne Kelty Minneapolis MN joanne.kelty99@gmail.com

 Rachel Killebrew Independence MO rkillebrew@cofchrist.org

 Greg Kofford Greg Kofford Books, Inc. Draper UT gregk@koffordbooks.com

 Wade Kotter South Ogden UT wkotter@weber.edu

 Lee Krahenbuhl Silver Springs MD leekrahenbuhl@aol.com

 Randy Kummer Chandler AZ randy.kummer@yahoo.com

 Glen Larson Salt Lake City UT glenslarson@gmail.com

 David Laughlin Manchester MO davidllaughlin1954@chartner.net

 Michael LeCheminant Spring TX mlechem@gmail.com

 Ryan Lee Spanish Fork UT ryan_lee@byu.edu

 Bradley Leeser Fargo ND leeserbk@mac.com

 Ann Leonard Farmington UT glenleonard57@gmail.com

 Glen Leonard Farmington UT glenleonard57@gmail.com

 Steve LeSueur Arlington VA stevelesueur@comcast.net

 Jennifer Lund Murray UT lundjl@churchofjesuschrist.org

 Christin Mackay Nauvoo IL cmackay@cofchrist.org

 Michael Marquardt Sandy UT research@xmission.com

 Debra Marsh Lehi UT debrajmarsh@gmail.com

 Steve Mayfield Layton UT smslclt@gmail.com
 Gary McDougal Dixon CA garymcdgl57@gmail.com

 Grant McMurray Grain Valley MO gmcmurray4@comcast.net

 Clark Mendenhall Lethbridge AL Canada clarkmendenhall@hotmail.com

 Sherry Mesle-Morain Lamoni IA skmorain@gmail.com

 Brent Metcalfe Jonesboro AR brentmet@hotmail.com
 Erin Metcalfe Jonesboro AR erinbmetcalfe@live.com

 Louis Midgley Provo UT louismidgley@gmail.com

 Ellen Miller Ed.D. Rio Rancho NM trap4trivia@gmail.com

 Jerry Mogg Saint Joseph MO jerry.mogg@gmail.com

 Bill Morain Lamoni IA anplsurg@grm.net
 Wayne Mori Dunkirk NY wmori@aol.com

 Richard Moss Gilbert AZ richard@schooldev.us
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 Harold Muir Chelsea MI handsmuir1@att.net

 Ken Mulliken Fond du Lac WI kenmulliken@netscape.net

 Jeanne Murphey Glen Carbon IL jeanne.murphey1@gmail.com

 Joan Nay Church History Library Salt Lake City UT joan.nay@churchofjesuschrist.org

 Joanie Neill Smith Lamoni IA joanieneillsmith@gmail.com

 Kenneth Nichols Goodyear AZ kenneth.m.nichols@gmail.com

 John Nielsen Copperton UT njohn646@comcast.net

 Catherine Ockey Helena MT cwockey@hotmail.com

 Royleane Otteson Redmond WA royleaneotteson@gmail.com

 Steve Otteson Redmond WA steve.otteson@gmail.com

 Velton Peabody Independence MO misterpeabody@comcast.net

 Tyler Peck Salt Lake City UT elfbud13@yahoo.com

 Ryan Pitt Bayonne NJ rpitt@cofchrist.org

 Katherine Pollock Springfield MO pollock093@live.missouristate.edu

 Nancy Powell Creston IA pfa@windstream.net

 Ray Powell Creston IA pfa@windstream.net

 Ron Priddis Salt Lake City UT ron@signaturebooks.com

 Steven Pynakker Morman Book Reviews Bradenton FL mormonbookreviews@gmail.com

 Bonny Reckner Bella Vista AR bonnyreckner@gmail.com

 Dale Rees Sandy UT dalerees@comcast.net

 Marian Rees Sandy UT dalerees@comcast.net

 Mike Riggs Baltimore MD msrq39@gmail.com

 Blake Roberson Independence MO brober613@sbcglobal.net

 Carol Roberson Independence MO odontal@sbcglobal.net

 Scott Roberson DDS Independence MO odontal@sbcglobal.net

 Kathy Robinson Independence MO kdr048@comcast.net

 Charles Robison Independence MO chuck99er@yahoo.com

 Pam Robison Independence MO robison_p13@yahoo.com

 Nancy Ross St. George UT nancyross@gmail.com

 Reed Russell Lees Summit MO reedarussell@yahoo.com

 Ryan Sargent Pocatello ID ryanjsargent@gmail.com

 David Schauer Mt. Sterling IL dschauer21@gmail.com

 Patricia Scott Rigby ID records_help@msn.com

 Jeff Sharp Azle TX jeff.sharp82@gmail.com

 Bill Shepard Burlington WI bdshep1320@yahoo.com

 Steve Shields Las Vegas NV steve.shields@yahoo.com
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 Brent Smith Clifton VA brentsmith727@gmail.com

 Debra Smith Nashville TN debras3786@comcast.net

 Greg Smith Lakewood CO gmhsmith22@gmail.com

 Steve Smith Liberty Hall Historic Site Lamoni IA steveatlibertyhall@gmail.com

 Randall Soland Nauvoo IL randallsoland@yahoo.com

 Vickie Speek Port Charlotte FL vcspeek@gmail.com

 Pat Spillman Blue Springs MO pspillman@sbcglobal.net

 Mark Staker Church History Library West Bountiful UT stakerml@churchofjesuschrist.org

 Susan Staker Langley WA sstaker@mac.com

 Megan Stanton Madison WI meganannstanton@gmail.com

 Elaine Stienon Ensign Publishing House Ann Arbor MI stienoel@yahoo.com

 Bryan Stout Annandale VA stoutmtc@gmail.com

 Meg Stout Annandale VA stoutmtc@gmail.com

 Thomas Stout Langley WA tomatodon@mac.com

 Larry Sutton Georgetown TX larrysutton68@gmail.com

 Bev Thompson Council Bluffs IA 1bevthompson@gmail.com

 Ryan Tittle Sumiton AL walstonecounty@gmail.com

 Loftes Tryk Eagle Mountain UT tryknme@gmail.com

 Karen Van Fleet Independence MO karen.vanfleet@tmcmed.org

 Lee Varvaro Gillette WY told@hotmail.com
 Jacob Vidrine Morgan UT jacobvidrine2@hotmail.com

 Karen Wade Los Alamitos CA kgrahamwade@aol.com

 Kay Wade Torrence CA kjw414@yahoo.com

 Kyle Walker Rexburg ID walkerk@byui.edu

 Maurine Ward Hyrum UT maurineward@comcast.net

 Sam Weston Logan UT westonrestorations@gmail.com

Dr. Linda Wetherbe Burlington WI lwetherbe@yahoo.com

 Beth Whittemore Denver CO bethdenver@comcast.net
 Dan Whittemore Denver CO danwhittemore@comcast.net

 Dick Whittemore Newcastle WA Dickcpa@outlook.com

 Dee Williamson Saratoga Springs UT williamsondj10@gmail.com

 David Wilson Findlay OH dhwilson13@att.net

 John Wilson Berkley CA lanierwilson@comcast.net

 Keith Wilson Provo UT keith_wilson@byu.edu

 Stephen Wise Frederick MD stephenawise@comcast.net

 George Woloch Town of Mount Royal QC Canada epitome3@yahoo.ca
 Dennis Wood Kansas City MO dl.wood@att.net
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 Sharon Wood Kansas City MO slc.wood@yahoo.com

 Mary Jane Woodger Sandy UT maryjane_woodger@byu.edu

 David Woosley Lawrence KS dwoosley@sbcglobal.net

 Michael Wright Rome Italy maaronwright@yahoo.com

 DeAun Young Buckner MO deaun802@comcast.net

 Dennis Young Buckner MO denny802@comcast.net
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